

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

958 WRIT PETITION NO.7489 OF 2019

VIJAY ANANT PURANDARE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Gandhi Amol S. & Mehta Punit S.

AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.N. Morampalle

...

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 20.06.2019

PC. :-

Heard. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 16.08.2019. Learned A.G.P. waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no.1.

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]