



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Mr. V. M. Kagne, Mrs. S. S. Joshi, Ms. P. V. Diggikar, Mr. S. K. Tambe Ms. Neha Kamble, Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. A. R. Kale, V. M. Jaware, AGPs for the State

.....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th September, 2025

ORDER:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them :-

Matters	Date
1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 5285 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5254 OF 2017 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 7489 OF 2019 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 13742 OF 2019 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 1211 OF 2021 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 5641 OF 2021 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 6158 OF 2021 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 6219 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14671 OF 2022 IN WP/6219/2021 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 6691 OF 2021 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 7214 OF 2021 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 2236 OF 2023	12.01.2026 In the Urgent Admission order category
1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 2715 OF 2023 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 3106 OF 2023 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 4639 OF 2023 1020 W.P. NO. 4723/2023 WITH C.A./ 4889/2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 5024 OF 2023 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 5039 OF 2023 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 5199 OF 2023 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 5376 OF 2023 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 5506 OF 2023 1026 WRIT PETITION NO.5658/2023 WITH W P NO. 5657 OF 2023	13.01.2026 In the Urgent Admission order category

<p>1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 5732 OF 2023 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 6002 OF 2023 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 6272 OF 2023 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 8318 OF 2023 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 8512 OF 2023 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 8666 OF 2023 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 8708 OF 2023 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 8714 OF 2023 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 8864 OF 2023 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 8914 OF 2023</p>	<p>14.01.2026 In the Urgent Admission order category</p>
<p>1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 8944 OF 2023 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 9076 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11907 OF 2023 IN WP/9076/2023 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 9083 OF 2023 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 9425 OF 2023 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 13996 OF 2023 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 15794 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9325 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8085 OF 2025 IN WP/9325/2022 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 1914 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 3317 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 3931 OF 2025</p>	<p>15.01.2026 In the Urgent Admission order category</p>
<p>1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 4002 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 4004 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 4178 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 4193 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 4677 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 5557 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 5639 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 5644 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 5675 OF 2025 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 5713 OF 2025</p>	<p>16.01.2026 In the Urgent Admission order category</p>

<p>1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 6777 OF 2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 7742 OF 2025 1059 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 22 OF 12 1060 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 95 OF 21 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14219 OF 2022 IN PIL/95/2021 1061 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 7 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11055 OF 2022 IN PIL/7/2022 1062 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 48 OF 23</p>	<p>19.01.2026 In the Urgent Admission order category</p>
<p>1064 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 248 OF 2025</p>	<p>11.11.2025 In the Urgent Admission order category</p>

<p>1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 7911 OF 2021 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 8114 OF 2021 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 8310 OF 2021 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 10578 OF 2021 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 12168 OF 2021 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 13303 OF 2021 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3998 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6178 OF 2023 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 5186 OF 2023 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 11845 OF 2023 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 12208 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 664 OF 2025 IN WP/12208/2023</p>	<p>20.01.2026 In the due admission category</p>
---	--

<p>1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 625 OF 2025 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2025 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 958 OF 2025 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 1384 OF 2025 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 1435 OF 2025 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 1964 OF 2025 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 2177 OF 2025 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 5550 OF 2025 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 5771 OF 2025 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 8222 OF 2025</p>	<p>21.01.2026 In the due admission category</p>
--	--

<p>1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 8238 OF 2025 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 8248 OF 2025 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 8254 OF 2025 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 8267 OF 2025 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 8272 OF 2025 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 8549 OF 2025 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 8949 OF 2025 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 9373 OF 2025 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 9391 OF 2025 1099 PIL NO. 84 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3607 OF 2019 IN PIL/84/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14458 OF 2017 IN PIL/84/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14576 OF 2023</p>	<p>22.01.2026 In the due admission category</p>
<p>1100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 25 OF 2025 1101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 411 OF 2025 1102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 477 OF 2025 1103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 484 OF 2025 1104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 509 OF 2025 1105 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 515 OF 2025 1106 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1951 OF 25 1107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2336 OF 25 1108 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2994 OF 25 1109 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2997 OF 25 1110 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3005 OF 25</p>	<p>12.11.2025 In the due admission category</p>
<p>1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 13553 OF 2019 1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 3360 OF 2022 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 10511 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10448 OF 2025 IN WP/10511/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10447 OF 2025 IN WP/10511/2025 1114 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4703 OF 2025 IN WP/762/2021 1115 REVIEW APPLICATION (C) NO. 81 OF 14 IN WP/7017/2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3887 OF 2025 IN RA/81/2014 1116 PIL NO. 88 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6967 OF 2017 IN PIL/88/2014</p>	<p>13.11.2025 In the Due Order category</p>

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed one week before the next date.

3 The affidavit in reply/ rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

JPChavan