



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

915 WRIT PETITION NO. 7489 OF 2019

VIJAY ANANT PURANDARE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Gaurav L. Deshpande

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. D. Batule

Advocate for Respondent No.2 :

Mr. Syed Parvez h/f. Mr. Amol G. Vasmatkar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 03.02.2026

PER COURT:

1. Mr. Syed Parvez holding for Mr. Amol G. Vasmatkar, learned counsel for respondent no.2 seeks time to file reply.
2. Last opportunity is granted to file reply.
No further request for adjournment on behalf of respondent no.2 would be entertained on the next date.
3. Stand over to 06.03.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]