



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7489 OF 2019

VIJAY ANANT PURANDARE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Gaurav L. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari, AGP for Respondent/State
Mr. Amol G. Vasmatkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 04th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for petitioner submits that due to passage of time and the subsequent developments, some of the prayers made by the petitioner are rendered infructuous. He further submits that Writ Petition No.1211/2021 filed by the petitioner is also pending and he will take steps to club both the petitions together.
2. At his request, stand over to 28/07/2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)